STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION () () ()	API NO. 15- 135-23,747 -00-00
WELL COMPLETION FORM UTION	Ness Ness
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SESESEsec. 13 Twp. 20S Rge. 26 X W
Operator: License # <u>04782</u>	
Name: Ensign Operating Co.	330 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 621 17th St.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	MEK, SE, Mik or Mik (circle one)
city/State/Zip Denver, CO 80293	Lease Name Johnson Well # 1-13
Purchaser:	Field Name Wildcat
Operator Contact Person: J. C. Simmons KC	Producing Formation <u>Mississippian</u>
202 202 0000 1111/10	Elevation: Ground 2471 KB 2480
Duke Drilling Co. Inc. Pro	Total Pepth 4535 PBTD 4480 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 315 Feet
License: 5929	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 315 Feet
Wollsite Geologist: Duane Moredock	Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? Yes X No
	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWOSIOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Prilling Fluid Management Plan DFA 7-14-93 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(para must be dottected from the Reserve Fit)
Operator:	Chloride content 3000 ppm Fluid volume 4350 bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Evaporation
	1
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/\$MD	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/\$WD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/\$WD Plug Back PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/\$MD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name RELEASED License No. Quarter Sec. SED 6 4994 S Rng. E/W
Deepening	County Docket NoTHAL
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/\$MD Plug Back PBTD Commingled	County Docket NoTIAL
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PRTD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PRTD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	Operator Name RELEASED License No. Quarter Sec. CED 6wp994 S Rng. E/W County Docket NOTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. E/W County Docket NOTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL Side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building. Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	Operator Name
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PBTD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well NUST BE ATTACHES. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule.	County
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PBTD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well NUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statement and correct to the statement are complete and correct to the statement are complete and correct to the statement and	County
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building. Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACNEB. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statutes. Signsture Canada Amatha.	Decretor Name RELEASED Lease Name Quarter Sec. CED 6 1994 S Rng. E/W County Docket Notical FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lie. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PRID Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the signature Canal Amatha Signature Canal Amatha Titie Sr. Engineering Technician Bate Complete St.	Decretor Name RELEASED Lease Name Quarter Sec.CED 6w1994 S Rng. E/W County Docket Notice FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL I be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado If the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS itie. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Reference and All All All All All All All All All Al
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building. Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACNEB. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statutes. Signsture Canada Amatha.	Operator Name RELEASED Lease Name Quarter Sec. CED 6 1994 S Rng. E/W County Docket NOTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL Side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS its. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building. Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well NUST BE ATTACHEB. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuly with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the signature of the statutes of the statutes. The submitted shall be submitted and the statements herein are complete and correct to the signature of the statutes of the statutes. The submitted shall be submitted and the statements herein are complete and correct to the submitted shall be submitted. Signature of the statutes o	Decretor Name Lease Name
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD PRID Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No. 4-27-93 5-2-93 D&A 6-17-93 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the signature Canal Amatha Signature Canal Amatha Titie Sr. Engineering Technician Bate Complete St.	Decretor Name RELEASED License No. Quarter Sec. F. 6 1994 S Rng. E/W County Docket NoTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. License No. License No. License No. License No. E/W County Docket NoTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. License No. E/W FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. License No. E/W FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. License No. E/W FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFIDENTIAL License No. License No. E/W FROM CONFIDENTIAL FROM CONFI

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

			SIDE TWO				•
Operator Name <u>En</u>	sign Operat	ing Co.	Lease Nam	Johns	on	Well#	1-13
12 000	· 00	□ _{Eest}	County	Ness		_	
Sec. 13 Twp. 205	<u> </u>	区 West					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	es, bottom hole	s and base of format and closed, flowing temperature, fluid r opy of log.	ADD SHUT-IN NO.	Gelibea Unce	haa akus t		
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		∑ Yes □ No	Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	X Yes No	Name		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		C Yes X No				,	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No] [[
List All E.Logs Run	:		<u> </u>				
See attached			Se	ee attache	ed		
	Report a	CASING RECORD	ں نکا ہوں نکا ر	sed	production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Secks Used	Type and Percent Additives
surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	24	315	60/40 Poz	175	12%gel 3%cc
production	7 7/8	4 1/2	10.5	4535	Class "A"	150	18%salt, 5%
				!			EAZ, .6% Halad 322
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD	CIBP @ 448	2 '	1 11414 322
Purpose: X Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent		•
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	4480	cmt retainer	75	micro	o matrix		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Plug Off Zone	4458	hydrojet 04 ho	les				
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge Pic e of Each Interval	igs Set/Type Perforated	Acid, F	Fracture, Shot, I Kind of Materi	Cement \$q	Depth
4 .	4491-98 (M	ississppian)					
4	4456-61 (C	herokee)		Açid <u>i</u> ze	W/250gals 1	gal HRI 5% Fe-HO	85M 4491-98
				<u>a 250 q</u> Frac w/8	<u>als HF acid</u> 000gals My- 0# 20/40 me	T-Gel L	4456-61
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	<u> </u>	<u>U# 20/40 me</u>	sh SD	4456-61
TUBING RECORD	\$ize 2 3/8	3et At 4466	Packer At 4472	Liner Run	□ _{Y••} □	Mo	
Date of First, Resu D&A 6/1		SWD or Inj. Predu	cing Hethod F	lowing Pum	ping Gas Li	ft 🗀 Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gas-Cil		Srevity
isposition of Gas:		HE	THOO OF COMPLETI	04		Pı	oduction Interval

JUN 2 | 1

TITIAL

FORMATION TOPS

Ensign Operating Co. No. 1-13 Johnson

SE SE SE Sec 13, T20S, R26W

Ness County, Kansas

	ivess County,	, ixalisas	
G.L. 2471'	Comparison Well	Drill Time	Wire Line
K.B. 2480'	SE NW 24-20S-26W K.B. 2446'	And Samples	Logs
Tertiary	Surface +2441'	Surface +2471'	Surface +2471
Cretaceous			
Cenomanian			
Greenhorn	103' +1866'	146' +2334'	144' +2336'
Granerous	252' +2194'	292' +2188'	294' +2186'
Albian			
Dakota .	290' +1904'	334' +2146'	336' +2144'
Kiowa	580' +1866'	599' +1881'	599' +1881'
Cheyenne	738' +1708'	782' +1698'	782' +1698'
Permian			
Glaudalupian			
Tologa	837' +1609'	878' +1602'	874' +1606'
Day Creek	900' +1546'	951' +1521'	938' +1542'
White Horse	960' +1486'	1006' +1474'	999' +1481'
Leonardian			
Nipewalla Gr.			
Blaine	1031' +1415'	1078' +1402'	1074' +1406'
Cedar Hills	1050' +1296'	1195' +1285'	1191' +1289'
Sumner Gr.			
Stone Corral	1670' +776'	1717' +763'	1717' +763'
Ninnescah	1708' +728'	'1731' +749'	1756' +724'
Wellington			
Hutchinson	2108' +338'	2136' +344'	2132' +348'
Wolfcampian			
Chase Gr.			
Herington	2407' +39'	2458' +22'	2456' +24'
Krider	2445' -1'	2493' -13'	2492' -12'
Winfield	2499' -53'	2547' -67'	2546' -66'
Gage Shale	2524' -78'	2580' -100'	2579' -99'
Towanda	2570' -124'	2622' -142'	2620' -140'
Fort Riley	2620' -174'	2672' -192'	2673' -193'
Wreford	2750' -304'	2808' -328'	2806' -326'
Council Grove Gr.	2779' -333'	2831' -351'	2834' -354'
Neva	2948' -502'	3009' -529'	3004' -524'
Red Eagle	3010' -564'	3070' -59 RELEA	
TOO DUBIO	2010 207	3070 -37 00-5-6 7	~-~000 -J00

SEP 6 1994

JUN 2 8 1993

NORTH THE WASHINGTON

Michiga Konsus

ORIGINAL

٠	Kir Sayak	k North	
JÜ.	12	<i>:</i>	

	G.L. 2471' K.B. 2480'	Comparison Well SW SE 2-19S-20W K.B. 2446'	Drill Time And Samples	Wire Line Logs
	raker ire Gr.	3050' -604'	3102' -622'	3104' -624'
Pennsylvania	ın			
Virgilia	n			
Waba	aunsee Gr.			
Ro	ot Shale			
	vanee Gr.			
	peka	3450' -1004'	3505' -1025'	3504' -1024'
	glas Gr.			
	ebner	3774' -1328'	3826' -1346'	3824' -1344'
	ronto	3794' -1348'	3845' -1365'	3846' -1366'
Missour				
	ing Gr.	3818' -1376'	3869" -1389'	3872' -1392'
	as City Gr.			
	nner Spgs			
	se KC			
Demoin				
	naton Gr.	40071 10501	40.401 10.601	
	vnee	4296' -1850'	4340' -1860'	4340' -1860'
	ette	4336' -1890'	4378' -1898'	4377' -1897'
	t Scott okee Gr.	4342' -1896'	4384' -1904'	4384' -1904'
	nterval	42701 10221	44101 10201	44104 35054
	nterval	4370' -1922' 4401' -1954'	4410' -1930'	4410' -1930'
	andstone	4401 -1934 4418' -1971'	4441' -1961'	4441' -1961'
CS	andstone	4410 -1971	4455' -1975'	4452' -1972'
Mississippian	1			
Merame				
Wars		4456' -2110'	4488' -2008'	4484' -2004'
		ZIIV	1100 72000	7704 -2004
Total Depth		4475' -2029'	4535' -2055'	4536' -2056'
r			1000 2000	7550 -2050

RELEASED

SEP 6 1994

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED

JUN 2 8 1993

Wienita Kunsas

URILIN ..

GENERAL WELL INFORMATION

Operator:

Ensign Operating Co.

JAITL

JULE

Well Name:

No. 1-13 Johnson

API 15-135-23,747 -00-00

Prospect:

Kahoona

Location:

SE SE SE Sec. 13, T20S, R26W, 330' FEL, 330' FSL

County:

Ness

State:

Kansas

Elevation:

G.L. 2471' K.B. 2480'

Spudded:

April 27, 1993 @ 8:25 A.M..

Completed:

May 4, 1993 @ 1:00 P.M.

Total Depth:

Driller 4535' Logger 4536'

Status:

Ran Production Casing

Drill-Stem Tests:

Drillstem Test No. 1 4486'-4501' Mississippian, Straddle Test

30-60-30-60

I.O. Weak Blow Building To 1" In 30 Min.

F.O. No Blow

Recovery: 15' Watery Mud w/ Show Oil.

Sampler: 2500 Ml Mud, 1500 Ml Water, Trace Oil @ 124 psi RELEASED

Rw 1.1 @ 59° F.

6 1994 SED.

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

Hydrostatic Pressures 2311-2261 psi Flow Pressures

19-29:38-38 psi

1089-837 psi

Bottom Hole Temperature 106° F

Drillstem Test No. 2 4450'-4466' Cherokee, Straddle Test

30-60-60-60

Shut-in Pressures

I.O. Weak Surface Blow Increasing To 2 1/2" in 30 Min.

F.O. No Blow, 4 Min Weak Surface Blow Increasing To 4 1/4" In 60 Min DECENSED

JUN 28 1993

ORIGINAL

Recovery: 100' Oil, 39° API @ 70° F

34' Water Cut Muddy Oil, 70% Oil, 7% Water, 23% Mud.

Sampler: 3520 Ml Oil, 480 ML Mud @ 28 psi

Hydrostatic Pressures 2427-2187 psi Flow Pressures 24-34:48-72 psi **Shut-in Pressures** 1111-1088 psi

Bottom Hole Temperature 118° F

MAL

His me

JJ12 :

Logging Program:

DI/SP/GR

0' - 4534'

CND/GR/Cal

3500' - 4513'

ELI Wireline Services, Inc., Terry Spiller, Engineer

Sample Program:

Ten foot samples from 3485' - 4535'.

Samples were examined and described at wellsite. Samples were caught on depth intervals by rig crews. Samples were lagged by geologist. All depths reported herin are lagged depths. The quality of the samples was

good.

Mud Logging:

None

Mud Program:

MSI, Rick Hughes, Engineer

Lost Circulation:

3250'-3265', 20 Bbls

Contractor:

Duke Drilling Company, Jay Schneider, Toolpusher

Bit Record:

No.	Size Make	Type Depth Out	Feet Hours
1	12.250 Sec	S33SF 320'	320' 2.5
2	7.875 W-Mc	51PF RR 1955'	1635' 10
3	7.875 W-Mc	51PCF 4535'	2589' 87

Total Rotating Hours 99.5. Average 45.57 Ft/Hr

Deviation Record:

3/4° @ 320' 3/4° @ 1987' 1/4° @ 4535'

RELEASED

6 1994 SEP

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

JUN 2 8 1993

Charle allow allering Wichida, Kansas

TRILOBITE TESTING, L.L.C. P.O. Box 362 · Hays, Kansas 67601

JUN 2 4 · MA

יח	-il	LSt.	em	Tes	t I	Data
IJI		ヒンに	CIII	163	•	Data

Well Name	1-13 ЈОН	NSON				Test No.	PRIG	$\Lambda \Lambda$ D_a	,5/3/93		
	ENSIGN C	PERAT	ING COMP					Zo	MISSISS	IPPI	
Company Address	621 17th	ST #	1800 DEN	VER CO	80293			Elevati	on 2480		
Co. Rep./Geo	DUANE MO	REDO	K .	Cont DU	KE #4				Est. Ft. of Pa	ay	
Location: Sec			_{/p.} 20s		Rge. 261	W	Co	NESS	Sta	ĶS	
Location, Sec. 2			· P·								
Interval Tested			486-4501	1	{	Orill Pipe	Size4	1.5" XH			
			14				I.D 2.7 Ft. Rur		225	,	
=	pth		481-4486	5		•	ır — 2.25 Ft. Rur				
•	Depth		1500						9.4		lb/Gal.
			4535					50	Filtrate	10	
	3:24 AM	Initial Blow	WEAK 1/2	" BLOW	BUILDIN	G TO	1"				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
rinai BIOW	NO BLOW										
Recovery - Tota	al Feet	15				F	lush Tool?	NO			
											
Rec	····	Feet of				· · · · · ·	RE	ELEASE)		
							* *	0 4 10	n		
								P 6 19	<u> </u>		
Rec	<u> </u>	Feet of		<u> </u>			THOME	CONFIDI	ENTIAL		
лит 106	°F	,	Gravity		0 ∆Pi	@ _				/itv	°API
							n Recovery		s <u>3700</u>		
// W			· '	2,		.,	•				•
(A) Initial Hydr	rostatic Mud		2321.9	_ PSI	AK1 Recorde	r No	22150		Range	3925	
(riy minus riyus											
(R) First Initial	Flow Pressure -		26.7	_ PSI	@ (depth	n)	4489	w,	Clock No	30401	
(5) 11130 111110	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				• •	,					
(C) First Final 6	Flow Pressure		35.1	_ PSI	AK1 Records	r No. —	24174	· ·	Range _	3050	
(C) 1113(11113)											
(D) Initial Shut	t-in Pressure		1098.7	_ PSI	@ (depth	n)	4498	w,	/ Clock No.—	25814	
(2)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				, ,						
(E) Second Init	tial Flow Pressur	е	46.9	_ PSI	AK1 Recorde	er No	11058		Range _	4500	
(4) 2000.0											
(F) Second Fin	al Flow Pressure	·	46.9	PSI	@ (deptl	n)	4496	w	/ Clock No.—	31154	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,											
(G) Final Shut-	-in Pressure		847.1	PSI	Initial Oper	ning	30_		Final Flow _	30	
(ap 1 mar a 1 ac					•	-				ker 8%	
(H) Final Hydro	ostatic Mud		2265.7	PSI	Initial Shu	t-in	60	f	inal Shut-i	CEMED	خنطهتههه
A driver riber.									COLUMN CONTROL	352	
Our Represen	tative P	AUL S	IMPSON						NUL.	128 13	3

JUN 28 1993

FLUID SAMPLER DATA

ORIGINAL

Ticket No.: 5731

Date:

5/3/93

TIAL

Company: ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY

Lease:

1-13 JOHNSON

Test No.:

County: NESS

Sec.: 5

Twp.: 20S Rng.: 26W

SAMPLER RECOVERY

PIT MUD ANALYSIS

Gas

Chlorides

3600

Oil

TRACE

Resistivity 1.6 ohms@ 58.2 F

Mud

2500

Viscosity 50

Water

1500

Mud Wt. 9.4

Other

Filtrate 10

RELEASED

12#

SEP 6 1994

TOTAL

Pressure

4000

Other

TOP

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

PIPE RECOVERY

SAMPLER ANALYSIS

Resistivity 1.1

ohms@ 54.6 F

Resistivity

ohms@

Chlorides 7000

ppm.

Chlorides

ppm

Gravity

corrected @60F

MIDDLE

Resistivity

ohms@

Chlorides

ppm

BOTTOM

Resistivity 1.08 ohmse 54.6 F

Chlorides 7000

ppm

TRILOBITE TESTING, L.L.C. P.O. Box 362 · Hays, Kansas 67601 JUNE ORIGINAL Drill-Stem Test Data

Well Name	1-13 J	OHNSO	N	•	Te	et No. 2		Data 5 /	3/93	
Company				COMPANY				7 CH	EROKEF	
Address	621 17	th ST	#1800	DENVER	CO 80293			Zone	2480	
	DUANE 1	MORED	OCK -	Cont	DUKE #4			. clevation	<u> </u>	4
Co. Rep./Geo	5	т.	20	Cont S	Rge26W			NESS EST.	Ft. of Pay _ State _	S
Location: Sec			wp						State_	
Laborat Tankard	•		4450-	4466		Pipe Size	4.	5" XH	<u></u>	<u> </u>
Interval Tested			16		Uriii	ripe Size	<i></i>	19)2	
Anchor Length _			4445-	4450		Pipe I.D 2.7				
Top Packer Depti			4466			Collar — 2.25		a	4	
Bottom Packer D	•					d Wt	47	7		lb/Gal. 10
Total Depth		************			Visc	osity			Filtrate	
Tool Open @	5:21 PI	M Initial Blow	WEAK :	SURFACE	BLOW BUILD	ING TO	2 1/2"	IN 30 M	INUTES	·
Final Blow	****	W FOR	4 MIN	JTES W	EAK SURFACE	BLOW B	JILDIN	G TO 4 1	/4" IN	
Recovery - Total f	eet	134				Flush Tool	? <u>N</u> C			4
Rec50		Feet of	GAS II	N PIPE				D 1	ELEASE	-D
							·			
Rec34					DDY OIL 70%	OIL/7%W	ATER/2	3%MUD SF	P 61	994
								<u></u>		
								FROM	CONFI	DENTIAL
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
BHT 118	•¢	(Gravity	39	°API	_@ 70		°E Correcte	d Cravity	38 •••
RW		a	31 G VILy	°E Chlorida	es	nom Recover	·	Chlorides	3700	ppm System
				Cinolia		- ppm necover	y	cinorides ——		— ppni system
(A) Initial Hydrost	tatic Mud		2256.9	PSI	AK1 Recorder No	1330	8	Ra	4	1700
, ,				,	THE RECORDED IN	'. =		110	ge	
(B) First Initial Flo	w Pressure _		33.6	PSI	@ (depth)	4452	!	w / Clock	No 1	7652
(2) / 1130 1111(13) (1)				r Ji	₩ (deptil) —			w / Clock	NO	
(C) First Final Flov	w Pressure		42.5	PSI	AK1 Recorder No	1105	7	Ra	nge4	500
(c) msc mai mov	V 11033010		··	F31	AKT RECOIDED NO), 		na	nge	
(D) Initial Shut-in	Deaccura		1139.3	l nci	(A) + (h)	4458	:	w / Clock	7	452
(D) Initial Stict-III	riessule ——	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P31	war (depth) —			w / Clock	No	
(E) Second Initial	[] D	_	58.2	061	***	21	023	_		4000
(c) second mitial	riow riessure			PSI	AK1 Recorder No)		Ra	nge	4000
(E) edetle			71.7			4.0	530		2	2992
(F) Second Final F	iow Pressure			PSI	@ (depth)		, , , ,	w / Clock	No	<u> </u>
(C) E:= 1 Ct - : : =			1085.1		=		30			60
(G) Final Shut-in F	ressure		1000.	PSI	Initial Opening		50	Final F	low	
(H) Final Hydrosta	atic Mud		2196.4	PSI	Initial Shut-in		60	Final Shi	ECEIVE	D 60 ster
Our Danier	N	ARK F	HERSKOV	IITZ						3

JUN 28 803 CONSERVATIONS (BUISION

Michila Konsak

FLUID SAMPLER DATA

ORIGINAL

Ticket No.:

5790

Date:

5/3/93

J. Carley

Company:

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY

JUN 2 &

HAIT TIAL

Lease:

1-13 JOHNSON

Test No.:

2

County:

NESS

Sec.: 5

20S Twp.:

Rng.: 26W

SAMPLER RECOVERY

PIT MUD ANALYSIS

Gas

Chlorides

3700

Oil

3520

Resistivity

ohms@

Mud

480

Viscosity 47

Water

Mud Wt.

9.4

RELEASED

Other

Filtrate

10

SEP 6 1994

Pressure

28

Other

CONFIDENTIAL

TOTAL

4000

PIPE RECOVERY

SAMPLER ANALYSIS

Resistivity ohms@ F

TOP

Resistivity

ohms@

Chlorides

ppm.

corrected @60F

ppm

Gravity

MIDDLE

Chlorides

Resistivity

ohms@

Chlorides

ppm

BOTTOM

Resistivity

ohms@

RECEIVED

Chlorides

STATE CHODON JUN 28 %3

> CONSERVATION DIVISION Wienita, Kausas

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

1401

Home Office P. O. Box 31

Russell, Konses 67665

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sec.	ľwp.	Range	Called Out	On Loc	ation	Job Start	Finish
Date 4- 27.	92 13	20	26	Q 20	ALAN	<u>. </u>	155P	2101
Lease Cakes On	197-il 37		Location	Taind 115	4W1N		Mesa	State
	1#4		,	Owner	Some			
Contractor					ed Cementing Co.			
Type Job	efoce to			You are	e hereby requested	to rent cemer	nting equipment and contractor to do w	l furnish
Hole Size	12/4	T.D.	310	Camenic	t and nespet to a	seist Amber Of	Contractor to do w	OLK By Dated.
Cag. 24	+# 85		3/5	Charge /		1)	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• •				CC To E	meign (yourses	es Co.	
Thg. Size		Depth		Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	<u></u>
Drill Pipe		Depth	JUN		-		cate	<u> </u>
Tool		Depth		The above	re was done to sat	isfaction and	upervision of owner	r egent or
Cement Left in Csg.	15	Shoe Jo	int CON!	UL. "	-0	<u> </u>		
Press Max.		Minimu		Aprehese	groen No.	+	A	
			- 11		/vc/ B	Mr-Z	74	<u> </u>
Meas Line		Displace	19/4		(0)	CEME	NT	
Perf.				Amoun				-
			14.5	Ordered	175 %	AD 2X	3	
	EQUIP	MENT		Consist	ing of	•	. *	
No.	Cementer		17-	Commo				·
Pumptrk /58	Helper	the p	1 V.097	Pos. M	ix			
No.	Cementer		 	Gel.	<u> </u>			h,
Pumpuk	Helper	tera est or a l'apparatura de la casa.	incompany and parameters and a second	Chlorid	e E	前提 在飞行时的根据统治	ingani kanggaratan menalah katawa M	
	Driver			Activities to the second	Service Committee of the Committee of th			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bulkerk 69						Kel	EASED	
Bulktrk	Driver		int_			OFD	Sales Tax 6 1994	·
	1			- Handlin	ng	SEP	0 1774	
DEPTH of Job				Mileage	· •	:noM	NFIDENTIA	L
Reference:	umpte	uh				HOW OF	Sub Total	
	million.						Sub 1000	
	The state of the s		37.		•	*.		, 1994
8	3/8 KW	Suh	Total		79		Total	
		_	rex	Floating	g Equipment			
			Total					
Remarks:	4	11.11		1 #	\			
((ement o	Led_	Circu	ale)			- ciul
							CENE	OWWISS
							RECATION	-01
11	11:					C.	RECEVER RECEVER TATE CORPORATION O	1002
- HO	nki amenticy		111 11	, , ,			JUN CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	MOISION
Whild !	amestice	2 - See	Shaffe	U			212112	N DIVIS
	V		- 10				CONSERVA	Kain

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies

used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited

to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

-DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S

current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract,

unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements

caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and work-manship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work

done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accom-

plish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.



BJ SERVICES COMPANY

ORIGINA

CUSTOMER INVOICE DATE

05/13/93

DIRECT BILLING INQUIRIES TO:	TERMS	REMIT TO:
		AU SERVICES CO. USA
713-895-5921		P.O. 89X 297476 MGUSTON, IX 77297

PAGE INVOICE NO. 13213

AUTHORIZED BY

013213

ENSIGN CIL & GAS, INC.

621-17TP ST

SUITE 1800

JUN 2 4

ONTICETMAL

PURCH. ORDER REF. NO.

DENVER CO 80293 Well Number :/ 1-1	18 ENS/61	CUSTOME	R NUMBER :	1505) - 0	
LEASE NAME AND NUMBER		WINTY/PARISH	CITY	DISTRICT NAME	DISTR. NO.
ENSIGN STATE	49	4905		billette	670
JOB LOCATION/FIELD	11.11	MTA DISTRICT	DATE OF JOB	TYPE OF SERV	VICE
4/ 5			05/13/93	LAND-COMDUCTUR/	SURFACE

		····	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
PRODUCT NUMBER	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	U/M	EXTENDED PARCE
10100303	1.00	CEMENT CASING 1,000 TO 1,500 FEET	1144.00		1,344.00
10109005	10.00	HILEAGE CHRS, FROM NEAREST BASE OF	.2-56		25.60
10419507	100.00	CLASS & CEMENT	a_ 20	CF	920.00
10415005	324.00	LITE	9.20	CF	2,980.80
10415049	751.00	A-7-P CALCIUM CHEORIDE PELLTTS	÷.50	13	375.50
10415035	1311-00	MAX SEAL	0.70	L 3	917.70
10422003	218.00	CELLG FLAKE	1.50	LB	327.00
		8 5/8" TOP PLUG RESIN/PLASTIC CORF			108.90
		MIXING SERVICE CHARGE DRY MATERIAL	1.20	r .	500.00
10909910	1.00	GUIDE SHOE	234.00		234.00
10909910	3.00	CASING CENTRALIZERS	72.00		216.00
10909910	1.00	AUTO FILL INSERT FLOAT	307.00		397.00
			,		
ACCOUNT			d		

RELEASED

6 1994 SEP

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION JUN 28 1993 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita Kanage

TAX EXEMPTION STATUS:

ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

Mr. ...

P. O. BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

INVOICE NO. 63782 TO: Ensign Operating Company 621 17th St., Suite #1800 PURCHASE ORDER NO. LEASE NAME On #1-13 Denver, CO 80293 SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: \$603.75 Common 105 sks @\$5.75 210.00 Pozmix 70 sks @\$3.00 28.00 Gel 4 sks @\$7.00 966.75 125.00 Chloride 5 sks @\$25.00 175.00 Handling 175 sks @\$1.00 Mileage (23) @\$.04¢ per sk per mi 161.00 430.00 Surface 51.75 Mi @\$2.25 pmp trk chg 859.75 42.00 l plug \$1,826.50 Total If account CURRENT 20% discount will Cement circualted be allowed ONLY if paid within 30 days Thank you! from date of invoice. All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 11/2% Charged Thereafter.

			Handling 175	() 4
DEPTH of Jo	ob			1.00 175.00
Reference:	Pumptruck	430,00	Mileage 23	161.00
	1 1/	51,75		365-Total
	85/2 Twp	42.00		Total /302,75
		Pair Island	Floating Equipment	1000 000 000 000
		Total 523.75	Total \$ 182	6,50
Remarks:	Cement did	Circulato	Disc - 36	5.30
			9 146	1,20
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RELEASED	HECCINED MESSAGE
1200	hanki	2 46	SEP 6 1994	
Allie,	d concerting -	en (haffer)	FROM CONFIDENTIAL	28 123
	V		THOM CONFIDENTIAL	TANDER COURSE
				Mileting in

🐾 483-2627, Russell, Kansas

ORIGINAL

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812
Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

/16=793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

NEW TE	Home Office P. O. Box 31	Russell, Kanpas 67665					
Sec.	(wp.	Alled Out On Location	Job Start Finish 155P 216P				
Lease 4 - 27-93 13	20 26 Location Taiga	11154WIN 7	County State				
Johnson 1 +ch		Owner Some					
The state of the s	Λ	To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	in a section and free in				
	T.D. 320	You are hereby requested to rent cemen cementer and helper to assist owner or	contractor to do work as listed-				
Hole Size 12/4 Csg. 24# 85g		Charge C'	- 0				
		To Ensign (Sperales	To Energy Apubling Company				
Thg. Size	Depth	Street 621 - 17 5t.					
Drill Pipe	Depth						
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.					
Cement Left in Csg. 15	Shoe Joint	Rurchase Order No.					
Press Max.	Minimum	take don't	A				
Meas Line	Displace 19 1/4	CEM	NT				
Perf.		- Amount (Q					
EQUIP	MENT	Ordered 175 940 3X	3				
		Consisting of Common //)	5,75 603 75				
No. Cementer	Den Voll	Poz. Mix 70	3.00 210.00				
Pumptrk 158 Helper No. Cementer		Gel. 4	7.00 28.00				
Pumptrk Helper		Chloride 5 Quickset	25.00 125.00				
Driver		Quickset					
Bulktrk / D		_	SEE-140				
Bulktrk / Driver	Test	Handling 175					
DEPTH of Job		20	1.00 175.00				
	uch 430.00	Mileage 23 RELEAS	SED 161.00				
Reference: Kump Ir	usp 7:XIII	() () () () () () () () () ()	1994				
23 milige	51.79	<u>-</u> 1					
1-85/2 HW	P 42.00	Floating Equipment ROM CON	EIDENTIATED / 3020/5				
	(Tax)	Floating Equipment:					
	Total 523.7	st TAM \$ 1820	6,50 CONTROL				
Remarks: Coment	lid Circulate	Disc - 369	HELETY LU THE COMMISSION				
<u> </u>		\$ 146	/ RIN 2 8 1993				
Thanki			CONSERVATION DIVISION Wiehita, Kansas				
Allied Comenties	or Ken (hatter)		***************************************				



KCC

REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOICE

ORIGINA A Halliburton Company (2011) 2 4

312047 05/04/1993

WELL LEASENG PLANT NAME WELL/PLANT OWNER STATE JOHNSON 1-13 **NESS** KS SAME SERVICE LOCATION CONTRACTOR JOB PURPOSE TICKET DATE NESS CITY DUKE #4 CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING 05/04/1993 CLANG I GUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER FILE NO SHIPPED VIA 273943 REED WACKER COMPANY TRUCK 50240

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY 621 17TH ST. DENVER, CD 80293

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2050 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 79102-5601

457	🐔 tan Kabupatèn Anggar nggangan ng kaya angga ng Kabupatèn Anggar ng Kabupatèn 🖟				
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT -
	A - EASTERN AREAL				
000-117	MILEAGE	24		2.75	66.00
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	4535	UNT	1,480.00	1,480.00
001019	CEUCHITHO CHOTHO	4030	UNT	1,480,00	1,480.00
030-016	CEMENTING PLUG SW ALUM TOP	4 1/2		45.00	45.00 *
no e 🛶	The second of th	areter e miss en en est	EA.	ing. Bergerand Bergerand bergerangs	to the second of
018-315	MUD FLUSH	500	GAL	. 65	325.00
`	GUIDE SHOE - 4 1/2" BRD THD.	- 1	EA	95.00	95.Q0 +
825.201	to a structure and an arm of the arms of t			ora da a	
24A 815,19101	INSERT FLOAT VALUE - 4 1/2"8RD	1	EA	73.00	79.00 *
27	FILL-UP UNIT 4 1/2"-5"	1	EA	45.00	45.00 *
815.19111	I	•	1 (7)	45740	7,51,70
	FLUIDMASTER CENTRALIZER 4 1/2"	.	EA	57.00	456.00
607.93504	l				
320 800.8881	CEMENT BASKET 4 172"	[] A	EA	105.00	105.00
66	FASGRIP LIMIT CLAMP 4 1/2"	7,70	ĐA	11.20	11.20
807,64021		77 York	7	44.40	11.20
22.	CEMENT - STANDARD	150	SK	6.76	1,014.00
509-968	SALT	1200	LB (.13	156.00
	HALAD-322	85	LB	6.90	586.50 *
508-127	CAL SEAL 60	7	SK	20.70	144.90 *
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	176		1.25	220.00 *
500-306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	193.020	TMI	, 85	164.07 *
				RELEASED	
- -	INVOICE SUBTOTAL			HELEAGE	4,986.67
				SEP 6 1994	
	DISCOUNT-(BID)			SEP 6 1994	RECEIVED - 330N
.	INVOICE BID AMOUNT		_	M CONFIDENT	AL PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY O
			FRO	W COM IDEA	UN 2 8 1993
v	**** CONTINUED			1	VOIT E V 1774
	TEDMO			CON	SERVATION DIVISION

INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY A LL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

(SERVATION DIVIS Wichita, Kansas CUSTOMER COPY

INVOICE-

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

KCC

REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1446

JUN 2 4

INVOICE NO. DATE

CONFIDENTIAL

3120AV 05/04/1993

WELL LEASE NO / PLANT NAME	WELL/PLANT LOCATION A	STATE WELL/PLANT DWNER
E1-1 NOSNHOL	NESS	KS SAME
SERVICE LOCATION	CONTRACTOR JOB PURPO	SE TICKET DATE
NESS CITY DUKE	4 CEMENT PRODUCTI	UN CASING 05/04/1993
ACCT NO CUSTOMER AGENT	VENDOR NO. CUSTOMER P.O. N	IUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO.
273943 REED WACKER		COMPANY TRUCK 50260

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY 621 17TH ST. DENVER, CO 80293

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
FIRST DKLAHOMA TOWER
210 WEST PARK AVENUE
SUITE 2050
OKLAHOMA CITY, DK 73102-5601

	and a section of the		n di Lingthelister septit makenis				
A STATE OF THE STA		DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	N = 2	KANSAS S	STATE SALES	TAX			1f6.01
					· · · · · !		
	11.			 			
	La Langham	and the same of th	The second secon	and the second s		A STATE OF THE STA	the first manufactured framework the property of the second secon
		\mathcal{Y}_{i_1}	•				
	The same of the sa				v.	*	
					*		
						1	
		n de la Companya de l	- A				
	1. 1. C. C. C. No. 5		Company State of the Company of the				
	13.00					Remarks (System)	
					A service of		
					Ų		

				_	·		
			•	, **	RELI	EASED	
1					SEP	6 1994	
				1	OLF	0 1774	
	,			F	ROM CO	NFIDENTIAL	RECEIVED COMMISSION
						STA	41
	INVOICE	TOTAL - PLEA	ASE PAY THI	S AMOUNT			7644 57 8 3 1983
	TERMS	S INVOICES PAYABLE NET	SY THE 20TH OF THE F	OLLOWING MONTH	AFTER DATE OF	F INVOICE UPON	DIVISION DIVISION

AS INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST/DAY OF THE MONTH TO THE MOOTH OF THE MONTH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTERES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS WE ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas
RAGE: